		Date:	September 26, 2024	
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT		Project:	Meadowthorpe Subdivision Stormwater Improvements	
		Location:	Meadowthorpe Subdivision	
		Contract No.	310-2023	
			\$564,239.00	
		Original Contract Amt. Cumulative Amount of	φουτ,200.00	3 111 37 2
		Previous Change Orders	TOWN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		0.00%
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$564,239.00	
		Change Order No.	1 (Final)	
	You are hereby requested to comply with		e contract plans and specification;	
		Current Change Order		
Pass				
Item No.	ription of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
2 Remove	/ Abandon Storm Pipe	\$4,352.00		
3 Remove	Existing Stacked Stone Culvert		\$1,743.00	
4 Milling a	and Texturing		\$5,676.48	
5 Saw Cut	for Trench		\$1,130.40	2011
6 Trench F	Pavement Removal		\$1,576.00	
7 Remove	Curb		\$14,575.00	
8 Remove	Concrete Sidewalk & Curb Ramp		\$1,433.61	
14 18" Clas	s V Reinforced Concrete Pipe		\$1,140.00	
15 15" Clas	s V Reinforced Concrete Pipe		\$17,113.00	
17 Concrete	e Trench Cap		\$19,061.00	
19 Curb Re	placement		\$20,100.00	
20 Sidewall	k Replacement		\$4,420.00 \$10,925.00	
21 Sidewall	k Ramp with Detectable Warning		\$10,925.00	
22 Asphalt		4101000		
	plastic Crosswalk Striping	\$1,819.00		
	plastic Stop Bar	\$252.00		
25 Restorat		\$91.75		
34 Allowand	ce: Haulage from Regional Asphalt Plant	\$10,000.00		
Total d	lecrease	\$16,514.75		
Total in	ncrease		\$113,242.37	
	nount of this Change Order	\$96,727.62		
	ontract Amount Including this e Order	\$660,966.62		
Percer	nt Change - This Change Order			Aldra 14
	nt Change - All Change Orders			MIN TH
e time provided for the conecommended by cocepted by proved by proved by proved by	Con (Con (Di	s of the contract will apply he of Engr.) Date \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	24 24 24/24	

	Page 2 of 2					
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		PROJECT:	Meadowthorpe Subdivision Stormwater Improvements			
		TO:	Lagco, Inc. PO Box 12510 Lexington, KY 40583			
		CHANGE ORDER:	1 (Final)			
1.	Necessity for change: to reflect the actual installed amounts as well as the underruns and overruns from the existing bid per the attached itemized addendum					
2.	Is proposed change an alternate bid?Yes _X_No					
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X_No					
	If "Yes", explain.					
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A					
5.	Has consent of surety been obtained?YesX_Not Necessary					
6.	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_No					
	If "Yes", will the policies be exten-	ded?YesNo				
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A					
8.	Effect on contract completion date: N/A					
	-	Mayor	Date			